

Written Questions from Members—ECS PDS 6<sup>th</sup> September

1) Question from Councillor Kathy Bance

Bromley have introduced 10 new crossing in the last couple of years. How many are being considered this year?

Response to Cllr Bance:

Improved crossing facilities are being considered for 10 locations at present, but funding is not available to implement any of these at present.

2) Question from Cllr Alisa Igoe:

As of 20/08/22 the Council website notes the Air Quality Action Plan has been published, yet it says "this document is not currently available in accessible form, to request a copy of the AQAP please contact us". Q: If it has been published, why is it still not uploaded to the website in an accessible form for residents?

Response to Cllr Igoe:

Due to recent accessibility laws, documents need to be added in an accessible format. Due to the nature of some complex documents, which have extensive charts and tables, is a technical challenge for Local Authorities, who are required to meet the Accessibility Regulations. This is currently being undertaken including training staff for this new service function hence the delay in publishing it directly at this moment in time.